900219732 04/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Muller		12/23/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revision, L.P.
Street Address:	9019 Premier Row
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75247
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2633142	TEAMINE COMPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)661-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

972/661-5114 Phone:

Email: efogelman@uplawtx.com

Correspondent Name: Evan M. Fogelman

Address Line 1: 5420 LBJ Freeway, Lincoln Centre Two

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0270-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Fogelman
Signature:	/Evan M. Fogelman/

REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK

Date:	04/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Teamine Assign#page1.tif source=Teamine Assign#page2.tif source=Teamine Assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0563

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") from John Muller of 9019 Premier Row,

Dallas, Texas 75247 ("Assignor") to Revision, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing

under the laws of Texas, located at 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247 ("Assignee"), is

entered into and effective as of December 23, 2005.

Whereas, Assignor represents that to the best of its knowledge it is the owner of all rights,

title and interest in and to the trademark set forth below in the United States and the goodwill

attached thereto, and is the owner of the United States registration and application as set forth for

the Mark (the "Mark") and has used the Mark without abandonment and is presently using this

Mark in the United States.

Whereas, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to assign to

Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Mark including all common law rights

owned and exercised by Assignor, the goodwill represented thereby and the United States

trademark registration and application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of

Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark set forth hereunder, including all common law rights, the goodwill of the business associated with, but not limited to, the Mark, and the

United States registration and application which correspond to the Mark and the right to recover

for past, present and future infringements of the Mark:

TradeMark Assignment - Page 1

OWENS - 542372v1 - E0270.00002 tm assign for Teamine Complex

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	<u>Status</u>
Teamine Complex	76244651	2633142	Live

- 2. Assignor agrees that upon reasonable request from Assignee, Assignor will, without charge to Assignor and at Assignee's sole expense, provide whatever documentation Assignor may have relating to or supporting Assignor's usage of the Mark and to sign such documents, take such oaths and do such lawful acts as may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Mark in Assignee.
- 3. As of the effective date of this Assignment, Assignee assumes full responsibility for and Assignor is relieved of all future obligations relating to all costs and fees that may accrue for the preparing and recording of assignments or obtaining and maintaining any trademark registration for the Mark.
 - 4. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:
 - a. To the best of Assignor's knowledge, there are no claims that the Mark infringe upon the trademark rights of others in the United States;
 - b. Neither Assignor nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries has encumbered the Mark or made the Mark the subject of any liens, charges or encumbrances, including pledges, assignments, licenses, registered user agreements and covenants by Assignor not to sue third persons, other than the assignment created by this Agreement; and
 - c. Assignor has, to the best of its information and belief, the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 5. This Assignment will be binding upon Assignor, and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the dates set forth below.

Assignor:

John Muller

Assignee: Revision, L.P.

By: Regal & Regal Holding Company, L.L.C.,

a Texas Limited Liability Company

its: General Partner

Ву:____

John A. Muller, President

RECORDED: 04/06/2012